South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 12:06:05 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4045 (Rat #0248, Act #0126 of 1989) General Bill, By Elliott

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-11-295 so as to create the South Carolina
Future Farmers of America Camp Wildlife Sanctuary in the Little River Neck section of Horry County and to provide penalties
for violations.

05/16/89
05/16/89
05/17/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/19/89
05/20/89
05/24/89
05/24/89
05/25/89
06/02/89
06/06/89
06/19/89
06/19/89
06/19/89
06/19/89
06/28/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to delegation from Horry HJ-10

Delegation report: Favorable Horry HJ-18

Read second time HJ-23

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-54

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-54
Read third time and enrolled SJ-27

Ratified R 248

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-3 Nays-0 HJ-9

Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-8

Effective date 06/19/89

Act No. 126

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



