South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 12:06:05 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

House

05/16/89

H*4045 (Rat #0248, Act #0126 of 1989) General Bill, By Elliott

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-11-295 so as to create the South Carolina Future Farmers of America Camp Wildlife Sanctuary in the Little River Neck section of Horry County and to provide penalties for violations.

05/16/89	House	Referred to delegation from Horry HJ-10
05/17/89	House	Delegation report: Favorable Horry HJ-18
05/18/89	House	Read second time HJ-23
05/18/89	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
05/19/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/20/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
05/24/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-54
05/24/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-54
05/25/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-27
06/02/89		Ratified R 248
06/06/89		Vetoed by Governor
06/19/89	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-3 Nays-0 HJ-9
06/19/89	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-8
06/19/89		Effective date 06/19/89
06/19/89		Act No. 126
06/28/89		Copies available